However, taking into account the relevant facts and 

circumstances of the case as stated in the foregoing paragraphs, I am persuaded to 

take a lenient view on the amount for which the contraventions are to be 

compounded and I consider that an amount of Rs.96,055/-(Rupees Ninety six 
thousand fifty five only) will meet the ends of justice. 

7. Accordingly, I compound the admitted contraventions of Paragraph 9(1)(A) and  

9(1)(B) of Schedule 1 to FEMA 20/2000- RB, as then applicable, by the applicant on 

the facts detailed above in terms of the Foreign Exchange (Compounding 

Proceedings) Rules, 2000, on payment of an amount of  Rs. 96,055/-(Rupees 
Ninety six thousand fifty five only)  which shall be deposited by the applicant with 

the Reserve Bank of India, Foreign Exchange Department, 6, Sansad Marg, New 

Firki Wholesale  Pvt. Ltd.  
                                                                                                                                     CA NDL 277/2018